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O'DANIEL INDEPENDENTLY PRACTICED SOCIAL WORK AT ASPEN WELLNESS CENTER IN SIDNEY, OHIO. BEGINNING ON OR ABOUT APRIL 20, 2006, THROUGH JULY 26, 2006, O'DANIEL PROVIDED MARRIAGE COUNSELING TO A HUSBAND AND WIFE COUPLE. AFTER O'DANIEL TERMINATED WITH THE COUPLE, SHE BEGAN A SOCIAL RELATIONSHIP WITH THE HUSBAND AND TRAVELED WITH FRIENDS OF HERS AND FRIENDS OF THE PRIOR CLIENT TO HAWAII IN SEPTEMBER 2006. MULTIPLE RELATIONSHIPS CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF OHIO REVISED CODE SECTION 4757.36(A)(1) AND OHIO ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 4757-5-01(C)(2).  Ms. O'Daniel completed the terms of the consent agreement entered into with the board as of 8/18/2010











